
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

1

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Renovation of
Location D-01 /
Renovation of
Location D-01

Works 5,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
02-05

2025-
02-28

2

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 15
Printers /

Purchasing of 15
Printers

Goods 750,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
05-14

2025-
06-20

3

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Other Works /
Other Works

Works 2,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-21

2025-
05-14

4

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Stationary /

Purchasing of
Stationary

Goods 2,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
05-14

2025-
06-02

5

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Repairing of
Jawatta Record

Room / Repairing
of Jawatta

Record Room

Works 10,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
01-15

2025-
02-25



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

6

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Renovation of an
old two-story

building /
Renovation of an

old two-story
building

Works 20,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
01-10

2025-
02-20

7

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Digital Camera /
Purchasing of
Digital Camera

Goods 800,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
06-16

2025-
07-09

8

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Other Office
Equipment /

Purchasing of
Other Office
Equipment

Goods 3,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-25

2025-
05-26

9

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel
Cabinets /

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel

Cabinets

Goods 4,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
06-09

2025-
07-09



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

10

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Fax Machine /
Purchasing of
Fax Machine

Goods 200,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
05-09

2025-
06-09

11

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Installation of Fire
Alarm System

and Fire
Extinguisher /

Installation of Fire
Alarm System

and Fire
Extinguisher

Non-
consultancy

services
2,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-30

2025-
05-30

12

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel
Cabinets /

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel

Cabinets

Goods 4,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-10

2025-
04-30

13

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Other Equipment
/ Purchasing of

Other Equipment

Goods 5,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-16

2025-
05-16



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

14

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel
Cabinets /

Purchasing of
Office Chairs,
Tables, Steel

Cupboard, Book
Racks, Steel

Cabinets

Goods 4,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
08-11

2025-
08-29

15

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Portable Printer /

Purchasing of
Portable Printer

Goods 400,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-10

2025-
05-09

16

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 8
Desktop

Computers /
Purchasing of 8

Desktop
Computers

Goods 4,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
06-09

2025-
07-01

17

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 20
Laptop

Computers /
Purchasing of 20

Laptop
Computers

Goods 7,569,800.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
01-22

2025-
03-07



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

18

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 75
Laptop

Computers /
Purchasing of 75

Laptop
Computers

Goods 30,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

DPC Normal
2025-
03-28

2025-
04-28

19

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of I
Pad / Purchasing

of I Pad
Goods 531,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
01-16

2025-
02-24

20

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 25
Laptop Chargers /
Purchasing of 25
Laptop Chargers

Goods 221,500.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
02-21

2025-
03-12

21

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 13
Paper Shedders /
Purchasing of 13
Paper Shedders

Goods 1,300,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-25

2025-
05-23

22

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of 5
Photocopy
Machines /

Purchasing of 5
Photocopy
Machines

Goods 2,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
06-20



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

23

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
High-Pressure

Washer /
Purchasing of
High-Pressure

Washer

Goods 500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
02-13

2025-
03-24

24

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Other Equipment
/ Purchasing of

Other Equipment

Goods 1,227,700.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
04-30

2025-
05-30

25

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Stationary /

Purchasing of
Stationary

Goods 1,347,942.26
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
02-10

2025-
03-07

26

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Stationary /

Purchasing of
Stationary

Goods 2,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
09-10

2025-
10-03

27

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Toners /

Purchasing of
Toners

Goods 420,198.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
02-13

2025-
03-25



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

28

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Toners /

Purchasing of
Toners

Goods 5,579,802.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
05-14

2025-
06-13

29

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Toners /

Purchasing of
Toners

Goods 3,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2025-
08-11

2025-
09-04

30

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Multimedia

Advertisement
Videos /

Purchasing of
Multimedia

Advertisement
Videos

Non-
consultancy

services
15,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

DPC Normal
2025-
05-02

2025-
05-30

31

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Implementing an
Asset Declaration

System for the
Asset and

Liabilities Division
/ Implementing an
Asset Declaration

System for the
Asset and

Liabilities Division

Non-
consultancy

services
270,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

DPC Normal
2025-
04-25

2025-
05-30



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

32

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Stationery /

Purchasing of
Stationery

Goods 1,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2026-
02-09

2026-
03-13

33

Commission
to Investigate
Allegations of

Bribery or
Corruption

Purchasing of
Stationery /

Purchasing of
Stationery

Goods 1,200,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

DPC Normal
2027-
01-18

2027-
02-12


