Serial	Department/	D	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
1	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Renovation of Location D-01 / Renovation of Location D-01	Works	5,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 02-05			2025- 02-28			
2	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 15 Printers / Purchasing of 15 Printers	Goods	750,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 05-14			2025- 06-20			
3	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Other Works / Other Works	Works	2,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-21			2025- 05-14			
4	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Stationary / Purchasing of Stationary	Goods	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 05-14			2025- 06-02			
5	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Repairing of Jawatta Record Room / Repairing of Jawatta Record Room	Works	10,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 01-15			2025- 02-25			

Serial	Department/	December 1	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
6	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Renovation of an old two-story building / Renovation of an old two-story building	Works	20,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 01-10			2025- 02-20			
7	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Digital Camera / Purchasing of Digital Camera	Goods	800,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 06-16			2025- 07-09			
8	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Other Office Equipment / Purchasing of Other Office Equipment	Goods	3,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-25			2025- 05-26			
9	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets / Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets	Goods	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 06-09			2025- 07-09			

Serial	Department/	2	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
10	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Fax Machine / Purchasing of Fax Machine	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 05-09			2025- 06-09			
11	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Installation of Fire Alarm System and Fire Extinguisher / Installation of Fire Alarm System and Fire Extinguisher	Non- consultancy services	2,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-30			2025- 05-30			
12	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets / Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets	Goods	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-10			2025- 04-30			
13	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Other Equipment / Purchasing of Other Equipment	Goods	5,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-16			2025- 05-16			

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		eduled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
14	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets / Purchasing of Office Chairs, Tables, Steel Cupboard, Book Racks, Steel Cabinets	Goods	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 08-11			2025- 08-29			
15	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Portable Printer / Purchasing of Portable Printer	Goods	400,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-10			2025- 05-09			
16	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 8 Desktop Computers / Purchasing of 8 Desktop Computers	Goods	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 06-09			2025- 07-01			
17	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 20 Laptop Computers / Purchasing of 20 Laptop Computers	Goods	7,569,800.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 01-22			2025- 03-07			

Serial	Department/		Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
18	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 75 Laptop Computers / Purchasing of 75 Laptop Computers	Goods	30,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	NCB - National Competitive Bidding	DPC	Normal		2025- 03-28			2025- 04-28			
19	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of I Pad / Purchasing of I Pad	Goods	531,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 01-16			2025- 02-24			
20	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 25 Laptop Chargers / Purchasing of 25 Laptop Chargers	Goods	221,500.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 02-21			2025- 03-12			
21	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 13 Paper Shedders / Purchasing of 13 Paper Shedders	Goods	1,300,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-25			2025- 05-23			
22	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of 5 Photocopy Machines / Purchasing of 5 Photocopy Machines	Goods	2,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 06-20			

Serial	Department/	December 15 mm	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
23	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of High-Pressure Washer / Purchasing of High-Pressure Washer	Goods	500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 02-13			2025- 03-24			
24	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Other Equipment / Purchasing of Other Equipment	Goods	1,227,700.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-30			2025- 05-30			
25	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Stationary / Purchasing of Stationary	Goods	1,347,942.26	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 02-10			2025- 03-07			
26	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Stationary / Purchasing of Stationary	Goods	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 09-10			2025- 10-03			
27	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Toners / Purchasing of Toners	Goods	420,198.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 02-13			2025- 03-25			

Serial	Department/	2	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of		duled Da			duled Da		Contract
No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
28	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Toners / Purchasing of Toners	Goods	5,579,802.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 05-14			2025- 06-13			
29	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Toners / Purchasing of Toners	Goods	3,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal		2025- 08-11			2025- 09-04			
30	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Multimedia Advertisement Videos / Purchasing of Multimedia Advertisement Videos	Non- consultancy services	15,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	NCB - National Competitive Bidding	DPC	Normal		2025- 05-02			2025- 05-30			
31	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Implementing an Asset Declaration System for the Asset and Liabilities Division / Implementing an Asset Declaration System for the Asset and Liabilities Division	Non- consultancy services	270,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	NCB - National Competitive Bidding	DPC	Normal		2025- 04-25			2025- 05-30			

Serial	Department/ Line Agency/	Description	Procurement	Estimated Cost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Current Status of Procurement		eduled Da nmencen			duled Da ompletio		Contract
No.	Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
32	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Stationery / Purchasing of Stationery	Goods	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal			2026- 02-09			2026- 03-13		
33	Commission to Investigate Allegations of Bribery or Corruption	Purchasing of Stationery / Purchasing of Stationery	Goods	1,200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	DPC	Normal				2027- 01-18			2027- 02-12	